SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD State of Indiana 2017 049039) SS. 2017 AUG -7 AM 11: 43 **County of Lake** MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER Jeffrey P. Ellis, being duly sworn states that he resides at 201 W. Green St., San Pierre, Indiana, 46374, that he was acquainted with Christine M. Ellis, deceased, who at the time of her death, was the owner of the land in Lake County, Indiana, described as follows: WN OF HIGHLAND. LOT 499 IN SOUTHTOWN ESTA AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLATIBOOK 35 PAGE 35 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY INDIANANTY Recorder! Tax ID Number: 45-07-27-377-033,000-026 Address of real estate: 3532 44th Place, Highland, IN 46322 That Christine M. Ellis died February 10, 2017, as evidenced by a certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto. I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each FILED Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. AUG 4 2017 JOHN E. PETALAS STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR) SS: **ACKNOWLEGMENT** COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey P. Ellis who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true. Witness my hand and Notary Seal this by day of July . 2017.

Give & Thomas

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Notary Public

- LISA E. THOMAS, NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDENT OF LAKE COUNTY STATE OF INDIANA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2019

182050357

041093

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Tracking No. 114173

Local No 000	ED	R No 0000	State No 006853 2 Sex 3 Time Of Death 4 Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)								
			1a Maiden Name (If Iemale)								
CHRISTINE M ELLIS 5. Social Security Number 6a Age - Yrs	ge - Yrs 6b. Under 1 Year 6c. Under 1 M		CISAR 6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date of			7:08 AM 8. Birthplace (City and St		02/10/2017 State or Foreign Country)	
72	Months	Days	Hours	Minutes		9/05/194		ORIA, IL			
	h Occurred In A Hosp nt		Dead on Arrival	10a. If Death Occur Hospice Facility Other (Specify)		nere Other The edent's Home		ome/Long-term (Care Facility		
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Stree 3532 44TH PLACE	t and Number)			<u> </u>							
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code			13 County Of Death			'			tatus At Time Of Death Mamed, But Separated Divorced		
HIGHLAND, IN, 46322 15 Surriving Spouse's Name			LAKE 5a Last Name Before First Marriage						wed Never Married Unknown 17. Kind Of Business/Industry		
			LIBRARIAN					LAKE COUNTY INDIANA LIBRARY			
18 Residence - State		•		18b City Or Tow	'n						
INDIANA 18c Street And Number	LAKE	-		HIGHLAND		1:	8d. Apt. No	18e Zip Co	ode	18f. Inside City Limits?	
3532 44TH PLACE		/.			•			4632	22	⊠ Yes ☐ No	
19 Decedent's Education MASTER'S DEGREE (MA, MS,	MENG.	Decedent Of Hispa	Docu	ment	ecedent's Ra	308					
MED, MSW, MBA) 22 Parent's Name (First, Middle, Last)	NC	OT HISPANIC	TOI	23. Patents Name (F	ırst, Middle,	Last)		23a, Pare	ent's Last Na	me Before First Marnage	
OLDRICH CISAR		This Do	cument	ZORAICISAR	rope	rty c	Ento Zin Codo	HARA	LOVICH		
JEFFREY ELLIS			Lake Co)			
25a Method Of Disposition	25h Blac			e Of Disposition			own, And State				
☐ Bunal ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Ent ☐ Removal From State ☐ Other (Specify)	ombment	DLAWN CRE	MATORY	matory, Other Flace)		ST PARK			27a Funera	I Home License Number.	
☐ Yes ☒ No KU	IPER FUNER	AL HOME 90	39 KLEINMAN	I ROAD HIGH	II AND I	IN 46322			FH10300	1021	
27b Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licel LEONARD GREGORCZYK, B	nsee:			110.12,7110.		27c	License Number ()8800305				
28 Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events - D Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arres	iseases, Injuries, Oi	Ca Complications - T	use Of Death (See hat Directly Caused	The Death Do Not B	Enter Termir	nal Events				Approximate Interval. Onset To Death	
A Line Add Additional Lines If Necessary Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condi		eath) A	ANGIOSARCOM	OF THE LIVER WIT	H EXTENSI	IVE BONE M	METASTASIS			WEEKS	
·		В			Due to (Or As A	Consequence Of)					
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated The Events Resulting In Death) Last											
		B	THE ANA	SEAL SE	Due to (Or As A	Consequence Of)					
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contri	buting to Death But N	ot Resulting In The	Underlying Cause Give	in In Part I	29. Was Ar	n Autopsy Pe	rformed?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	100 110						ig Available To Co		se Of Death	Yes No	
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death? Yes Probably No W Unknown	32 If Femal		Pregnang At Time QL Death	HS IS A TRUE	HI PERMITE	Houblett:	33 Manner Of De Natural Ho	omicide 🔲 Aç	cident 🔲 i	Pending Investigation	
34 Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	Not Pregna 35. Time O	nt. But Pregnant 43 Days To	o 1 year to four Dealth at Co	HTY HEAL'T	'H'BEPA	RIMEN	☐ Suicide ☐ Co n Sile, Restaurant	ould Not Be Dete Wooded Area)	ermined 37. 1	njury At Work?	
				-FD 42	2017					Yes No	
38 Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or	Town	38b Str	det & Number	2017			38c Apt, No	38d	Zip Code	
39 Describe How Injury Occurred				h		i	40. If Transportat	"TOW"		UNLESS	
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of D LYLE R MUNN, BY ELECTRO		JRF	LAKE	COUNTY HE	ALTH OF		theck Only Or	ie) Coroner	Пн	alth Officer	
43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Co							44. Ligense			Date Certified	
LYLE R MUNN , 85 E. US HIG 46. Additional Funeral Service Provider	HWAY 6, MEI	DICAL PLAZA	A, STE 235, VA	ALPARAISO, II	N 46383		0103158 47 Akas	32A		02/11/2017	
48 Signature of Local Health Officer						9 For Regis	<u> </u>	Filed (Month)	rv/Year)		
CHANDANA VAVILALA, VIA EL						EB 13 2017					
		AMENDME	NT TO CERTIFICAT	E OF DEATH (ENT	RY OR ORI	IGINAL)	1				
							; t				
							1 ! b				